respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.
(1) Physical Possession Dated – 02nd December, 2025
Demand Notice Dated 18-10-2024
Name of Borrower(s) 
and Co-Borrower(s)

1. Mr. Sikandar Shabbir Patel
2. Mrs. Naushin Sikandar Patel

Loan Account No. DRHLANE00546685
Total Outstanding 
Amount

Rs.35,79,062/-(Rupees Thirty-Five Lakh Seventy-Nine Thousand 
Sixty-Two Only) as on 17th October, 2024 with further interest 
thereon till payment/realization.

Description Of The 
Immovable Property

All The Piece & Parcel Of Flat No 203 Admeasuring 630 Sq Ft On 
2Nd Floor In A Wing Of Irfan Palace Co Operative Housing Society

[...]

Whereas the undersigned being the Recovery officer of the Urmodi Sahakari 
Patsanstha Maryadit Mumbai under the Maharashtra Co-Operative 
Societies Rules, 1961 issued a demand notice dated 25.03.2022 calling upon 
the judgment debtor.
Shri. MANAJI GENU SAKPAL to repay the amount mentioned in the notice 
being ` 22,16,085/- (Rs. Twenty Two Lakh Sixteen Thousand Eighty Five 
Only) date of receipt of the said notice and the judgment debtor having failed 
to repay the amount, the undersigned has issued a notice for attachment 
dated 29.05.2025 and attached the property described herein below.
The judgment debtor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby

[...]

of the year 2025.
The judgment debtor in particular and the public in general is hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will 
be subject to the charge of Urmodi Sahakari Patsanstha Maryadit Mumbai 
for an amount ` 22,16,085/- (Rs. Twenty Two Lakh Sixteen Thousand 
Eighty Five Only) and interest thereon.

: DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY :
Property Holder's Name : Shri. MANAJI GENU SAKPAL

Address : Sai Mauli Building, Room No. 15, 5th Floor. Padwal Nagar, 
Wagle Estate, Thane (West), Mumbai-400 604

•Property Name and Survey No.